Annual Procurement Plan 2023-2024

Office of the chief Accounts and Finance Officer

Ministry Of Shipping

package
no

Description
of
Procurement
Package
Goods

Quantity

Procuremen
t Method &

type

Contract
Approvin

g
Authority

Sourc
eof
fund

Estd. cost
in thousand
Tk.

Time
code
for
Proce
S5

Invite/Adv
ertise
Tender

Tender
Opening
Tender
Evaluation

Tender
Evaluation

Approval
to Award

Notificatio
n Of Award

Singing of
Contract

Time for
Contact
execltion

Total
Time

0l

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

15

Pesticides
Cleaning and
Hygiene
Products

DPM

GOB

1.20,000/-

Internet
Connectivity
(1 year)

DPM

GOB

30.000/-

BTCL
Website
Devetopmet
&
maintenance

60 Mbps

DPM

GOB

25,000/

Internet
Accessories
and
Antivirus

DPM

GOB

25,000/

Computer
Accessories:
Scanner,
Toner.
Printer.
urs
Rack, cte

DPM/RFQ

GOB

6.00.000/-

04.12.2023

11.12.2023

11.12.2023

12.12.2023

12.12.2023

13.12.2023

Computer.
Laptop

RFQ

GOB

240000/-

05.02.2024

12.02.2024

12.02.2024

13.02.2024

13.02.2024

14.02.2024

Mouse,
Keyboard.
Monitor

DPM

Books
(stationaryv)

DPFM

GOB

10,000/-

Stationary

DPM

GOB

4.00.000/-
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6. Eid & Nobo- As per need DPM GOB 5000/-
Borsho
greeting card
7. Almirah, DPM GOB 90,000/~
(abinet Repair 34
&color
13. 8§ chairs RFQ CAFO GOB [ 2.00.000/- 13.09.2023 | 20.09.2023 | 2{109.2023 | 21.09.2023 | 21.092023 | 24.09.2023
Furniture 2 tables
procurement Floor mat
(Whole Office)
Office RFQ CAFO GOB | 9.00.000/- 07.08.2023 | 14.08.2023 | 14.08.2023 | 16.08.2023 | 16.08.2023 | 17.08.2023
Refurbishment
14. Photocopier | RFQ CAFO GOB 110000/- 08.10.2023 | 16.10.2023 | 16.10.2023 | 17.10.2023 | 17.10.2023 | 18.10.2023
AC 2 RFQ CAFO GoB | 2.00.000/- 04032024 | 12.03.2024 | 12.03.2024 | 13.03.2024 | 13.03.2024 | 14.03.2024
Fire 1 DPM 4000/-
Extinguisher
First Aid Box [ DPM 6000/~
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